03-0527-RS04
May 27, 2003

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGES TO THE BUDGET OF
THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FOR THE CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

WHEREAS, the Chicago Board of Education (the “Board”) on June 26, 2002,
approved the Capital Improvement Program for fiscal years 2003-2007, which identified
various projects and the budgets for them (the “Program”); and

WHEREAS, the Program as approved may only be amended and capital
improvements added and deleted by action of the Board; and

e = el el figlf w—

R —
k..

. 1.

the Board; and
WHEREAS, certain additional changes in some of the projects and budgets

outlined in the Capital Improvement Program (2003-2007) are now desirable, as
described in Attachment A of this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHICAGO BOARD OF
EDUCATION:

Section 1. The Board adopts and approves the changes in the projects and budgets
described in Attachment A for the reasons stated therein.

Section 2. This Resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.



03-0527-RS04

€0/LIS

0028589, ¢ 000006.6 ¢ (008LY0LT) $ - $ b 00
0L'668°209'L ¢ G21€5°226'L $ (S9°9€9°61LE) $ 82'G/8'¢8  $ v €6’
00'86Z'GEE'C $ 00€0¥'8/£C $ (00°SOL'EY) $ - $ b 00’)
86'C/€9/LL ¢ 862.€05C¢ ¢ (00°000%L) $ - $ L 00
00'026'606'¢ $ 00°000'000'8 $ (00°080'060%) ¢ - $ ) 00°¢
00'0S6'L¥.'L $ 0000008.°L $ (00°0S0'SE) $ - $ b 8.:
GZ0.0'60S $ 00¥OL'OE  $ GZ'996'S.P $ LL'85Y'LE8'E § S z6
06'9/2'89L ¢ 05'9/6'629 $ (00°00L'L9Y) $ - $ b 00’
09'969'9Z $ Ls8vl'Lz. ¢ (L6'150°G69) $ - $ 65 L
00'8ze'€e8’L $ 00°000'000'c $ (00°ZZ9'99L'L) ¢ - $ L 8..~u
[12bpng pasodoid [ 18bpng waung | abueys 18N | junowy wnod | .
asealou| Jobpng aseasna(]

e

i

4




03-0527-RS04 3

r P Chicago Public Schools
() ‘) Proposed Changes to Capital Improvement Program Budget

Wednesday, May 07, 2003 Pending Board Approval
l Budaet Decreasef s) (Emm)
o School / Fund Source Sum of Decrease(s) Pro]ect Count
Archdiocese Build Out Fund | staeeer200 | 1 |
S Budget Increase(s) (To) 1
S . T Buug&_:;" | R et
Proposed |School / Fund Source|Proj. | After :
Adjustment Type| Current | Proposed |
_ 1,166,672.00 |Chavez Center MCR l 0.00 1,166,672.00?New Renovation Scope for St Joseph School ‘
l $1,16667200
{_ - Budget Decrease(s) (From) o J
[ o School I Fund source Sum of Dee;eé_se(s) Proje't_:-f-ceur'lt
Change Order For Work in Progress Fund $695,051.97 59 i

'Budget Increase(s) (To)

CIP Budget Comments
Proposed |School / Fund Source Proj. After
Adjustment Type | Current - Proposed
ra a ) . [R = 4 a P) N unnAna na

drvei TR, N el ! atk e ol i)
















8

r - 03-0527-RS04 Chicago Public Schools
()‘) Proposed Changes to Capital Improvement Program Budget

Wednesday, May 07, 2003 Pending Board Approval
o Budget Decrease(s) (From) _
- Séhool ! Fund dercé_ ' Sum of 6ec};5_s;e(s) ‘ F_’_roject Count_ml
Roll Over Funding : $74,000.00 1
- - o= ... - ——. Lo T "._'___Qi_. e e e
) __Budget Increase(s) (To) - o \
) _ ~ CIP Budget 3 o Comments :
Proposed |School / Fund Source|Proj. After | ‘
Adjustment TYD et fragac-_|

T —— 1h R e

Qqaget Decrease(ﬂ _(_Fr6m) ) |
Sthpol { Fund Sougea [ Snm_of Decrese/s) [_ProectGaunt | 4




9

r P 03-0527-RS04 Chicago Public Schools
(|) " Proposed Changes to Capital Improvement Program Budget
Wednesday, May 07, 2003 Pending Board Approval
L Budget Decrease(s) (From) |
B School/Fund Source | Sum of Decrease(s) | Project Count
Terra Cotta Program Fund $210,418.00 1
- 7 Tl . I T TS e e o — o
| Ru:i{leu.n.r-seaqe! s1{Tq) ]
—— — - ..______gP—Bljdg_et__.__ TR . P— _6.6Wts"__'_ _— = I
. Proposed 1§chool / Fund Source Proj. | After i
Adjustment Type | Current | Proposed :
210,418.00 |Pasteur School MCR 0.00 210,418.00|New Exterior Masonry Repairs

[ $210,418.00

Report Generated From CIP Tracking Database Page 7 of 7 5/7/03 12:18:55 PM






